•	12-22-2000	A33611-PCT-USA - 072035.0120
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Gakela		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents al.	101558237	original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): MARTIN LEONARD HEIJNEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie Yes No 	2. Name Name	e and address of receiving party(ies) :: <u>KALSEP LIMITED</u> ess: <u>Doman Road, Yorktown Industrial Estate</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change [] Other	tibbA	_Zip: _ ional name(s) and address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is <u>September 29, 2000</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Fatent Application No.(5)	b. Tutti	
09/694841 Additional	numbers attached? []	Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed: 	espondence 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ronald B. Hildreth	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	[X] E [] A	nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u>	8. Depo 02-4	sit account number:
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u>	() 11-	ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marta E. Delsignore Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 		

PATENT REEL: 011348 FRAME: 0681 Docket No: Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Martin Leonard HEIJNEN, a Dutch citizen, of c/o Doman Road, Yorktown Industrial Estate, Camberley, Surrey GU15 3DF United Kingdom made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith said application having been assigned U.S. serial number ______, filed on even date, and is entitled "MEMBRANE WHICH COMPRISES A BLEND OF A POLYSULPHONE OR A POLYETHER SULPHONE AND POLYETHYLENE OXIDE/POLYPROPYLENE OXIDE SUBSTITITED ETHYLENE DIAMINE"

AND WHEREAS, Kalsep Limited, an English company, of Doman Road, Yorktown Industrial Estate, Camberley, Surrey GU15 3DF, United Kingdom, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whercof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof (hereinafter "Applications"), all Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such Letters Patents; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I/we and my/our executors and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver without further renumeration any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, and representatives all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings relating to said Applications and Letters Patents and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors, or assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions, improvements, applications, Letters Patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, and conveyed, or intended so to be, the expenses incident to said Applications and Letters Patents to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 011348 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT Docket No: Inventor(s): Serial No: Page 2 of 2

AND, furthermore I/we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand on the date(s) indicated below.

J9th

Date

By: Martin Leonard HELINEN

ANNE HOFFMANN Witness:

Shhe the ina.

29th deptember 2000 Date

September 2000

GEOH GRELICKY

Witness:



29TH SEPT 2000

Date

Witness:

₿y;

Date

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 011348 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 10/23/2000